

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Assistant Superintendent

Dave Jones 148 North Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska 99669 Phone (907) 714-8888 Fax (907) 262-5867 Email djones2@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

Memorandum

To: Members, Board of Education

From: Dave Jones, Assistant Superintendent

Through: Donna Peterson, Superintendent

Date: September 2, 2008

RE: Kaleidoscope Reapplication for Charter

Kaleidoscope School of Arts and Sciences is seeking to reapply for their charter with KPBSD and the State of Alaska. The new Charter School application reflects their current practices.

I have forwarded a copy of the entire reapplication packet to each of the Board members on the Charter School Oversight Committee for their review. We will have a meeting of the Charter School Oversight Committee on Thursday, September 4, 2008 to review and discuss the application. The Board members of the Committee will then formulate a recommendation for the entire Board which they will share and discuss during the work session at 4:00 PM.

Assuming the Charter School Oversight Committee forwards a positive recommendation, and the work session discussion reaches a positive conclusion, a motion will need to be made during the Regular meeting to approve the charter application for the Kaleidoscope School of Arts and Sciences and to forward the application to the Alaska Department of Education & Early Development for final approval by the State Board of Education & Early Development.